
CHURCHILL DOWNS - April 30, 2009 - Race 9
STAKES Kentucky Juvenile S. Grade 3 - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old
Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Wildcat Shoes - 56.49 - May 20, 2005)
Purse: $100,000 Added
Available Money: $113,900
Value of Race: $113,900 1st $67,795, 2nd $21,868, 3rd $10,934, 4th $5,467, 5th $3,280, 6th $1,139, 7th $1,139, 8th $1,139, 9th

$1,139
Weather: Showery Track: Good
Off at: 5:00 Start: Good for all except 7,9

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
1
2
7
4
9
5
6
3
8

Aegean (Douglas, Rene)
Jealous Again (Trujillo, Elvis)
Mission Impazible (Velazquez, John)
Western Smoke (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)
Gator Prowl (Joyce, Jonathan)
Kinsolving (Bridgmohan, Shaun)
Heavenville (Albarado, Robby)
Kitty in the Bag (Talamo, Joseph)
Seattle Court (Borel, Calvin)

117
117
120
120
117
117
120
117
118

L b
L b
L
L
LA
L
L
- -
L

1
2
7
4
9
5
6
3
8

2
1
9
3
6
4
5
7
8

31

11/2

74

21/2

55 1/2

41/2

61/2

9
81

21

11

61

31/2

53

41 1/2

75 1/2

83

9

23

11 1/2

52 1/2

31 1/2

61 1/2

41

74

810

9

11 1/4

21 1/2

34 1/2

41

5Nose

61

75 1/2

813 3/4

9

9.40
2.10*
2.30
9.60

10.70
6.40

18.80
10.90
39.60

shifted out, cleared
set pace, gave in
bobbled start, swerved
chased 4 w, weakened
off slow, drifted,even
forwardly placed,faded
failed to respond
showed little
wide trip, outrun

Fractional Times: 21.70 45.07 Final Time: 58.24

Winner: Aegean, Bay Filly, by Northern Afleet out of Apt to Star, by Aptitude. Foaled Feb 27, 2007 in Florida.
Breeder: Vegso Racing Stable. Winning Owner: Steven Michael Bell

Total WPS Pool: $463,212
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Aegean 20.80 8.20 5.00
2 Jealous Again 4.20 3.20
7 Mission Impazible 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-2 60.20 306,082
$2.00 Trifecta 1-2-7 263.80 238,395
$2.00 Superfecta 1-2-7-4 1,737.20 117,572
$2.00 Daily Double 5-1 50.80 38,858
$2.00 Pick 3 9-5-1 (3 correct) 279.80 48,176

Trainers: 1 - Ward, Wesley; 2 - Ward, Wesley; 7 - Pletcher, Todd; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 9 - Salzman, Jr., John; 5 - Asmussen, Steven; 6 - Asmussen,
Steven; 3 - Stute, Melvin; 8 - Barnett, Bobby

Owners: 1 -Steven Michael Bell; 2 - Abrams, Robert, Brewer, Ron, Dutko, Mitch and Ward, Wesley, A.; 7 - Twin Creeks Racing Stable; 4 -J. Kirk Robison; 9
- Divver, Danny and Salzman, Jr., John E.; 5 - Heiligbrodt Racing Stable; 6 - Heiligbrodt Racing Stable; 3 - Everard, Elizabeth Z. and Patrick A.; 8 -
Barger, John and Stalcup, David;

Footnotes
AEGEAN tracked her stable mate along the inside, shifted out with three-sixteenths to run, took over in the final sixteenth and edged clear late. JEALOUS
AGAIN was away alertly and set the pressured pace off of the inside, was unable to match strides with the winner late but kept on well to maintain the place.
MISSION IMPAZIBLE bobbled and was bumped at the start, angled in to save ground, closed the gap leaving the turn, swerved to the outside late and was
making up ground. WESTERN SMOKE chased the pace four wide but weakened during the drive and gave way. GATOR PROWL broke a step slow, was
hustled along in mid pack four wide, drifted about through the drive and finished evenly. KINSOLVING was forwardly placed between horses to the final
furlong and faded. HEAVENVILLE settled in the second flight and failed to respond. KITTY IN THE BAG showed little. SEATTLE COURT raced wide
throughout and was always outrun.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=04/30/2009&RACE=9&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=04/30/2009&RACE=9&DAY=D
http://www.taylormadestallions.com/horses/northern-afleet/index.html
http://www.taylormadestallions.com/horses/northern-afleet/index.html

