## CHURCHILL DOWNS - April 30, 2009 - Race 9

STAKES Kentucky Juvenile S. Grade 3 - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Wildcat Shoes - 56.49 - May 20, 2005) Purse: \$100,000 Added Available Money: \$113,900

Value of Race: \$113,900 1st \$67,795, 2nd \$21,868, 3rd \$10,934, 4th \$5,467, 5th \$3,280, 6th \$1,139, 7th \$1,139, 8th \$1,139, 9th \$1,139

Weather: Showery Track: Good

Off at: 5:00 Start: Good for all except 7,9

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
1	Aegean (Douglas, Rene)	117 L b	1	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	9.40	shifted out, cleared
2	Jealous Again (Trujillo, Elvis)	117 L b	2	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2.10*	set pace, gave in
7	Mission Impazible (Velazquez, John)	120 L	7	9	7 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2.30	bobbled start, swerved
4	Western Smoke (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)	120 L	4	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	9.60	chased 4 w, weakened
9	Gator Prowl (Joyce, Jonathan)	117 LA	9	6	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Nose</sup>	10.70	off slow, drifted,even
5	Kinsolving (Bridgmohan, Shaun)	117 L	5	4	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	6.40	forwardly placed,faded
6	Heavenville (Albarado, Robby)	120 L	6	5	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>4</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	18.80	failed to respond
3	Kitty in the Bag (Talamo, Joseph)	117	3	7	9	8 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>10</sup>	8 <sup>13 3/4</sup>	10.90	showed little
8	Seattle Court (Borel, Calvin)	118 L	8	8	8 <sup>1</sup>	9	9	9	39.60	wide trip, outrun

Fractional Times: 21.70 45.07

## Final Time: 58.24

Winner: Aegean, Bay Filly, by Northern Afleet out of Apt to Star, by Aptitude. Foaled Feb 27, 2007 in Florida. Breeder: Vegso Racing Stable. Winning Owner: Steven Michael Bell

Tota	al WPS Pool: \$463,212							
Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Aegean	20.80	8.20	5.00	\$2.00 Exacta	1-2	60.20	306,082
2	Jealous Again		4.20	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-2-7	263.80	238,395
7	Mission Impazible			2.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	1-2-7-4	1,737.20	117,572
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-1	50.80	38,858
					\$2.00 Pick 3	9-5-1 (3 correct)	279.80	48,176

Trainers: 1 - Ward, Wesley; 2 - Ward, Wesley; 7 - Pletcher, Todd; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 9 - Salzman, Jr., John; 5 - Asmussen, Steven; 6 - Asmussen, Steven; 3 - Stute, Melvin; 8 - Barnett, Bobby

Owners: 1 -Steven Michael Bell; 2 - Abrams, Robert, Brewer, Ron, Dutko, Mitch and Ward, Wesley, A.; 7 - Twin Creeks Racing Stable; 4 -J. Kirk Robison; 9 - Divver, Danny and Salzman, Jr., John E.; 5 - Heiligbrodt Racing Stable; 6 - Heiligbrodt Racing Stable; 3 - Everard, Elizabeth Z. and Patrick A.; 8 -Barger, John and Stalcup, David;

## Footnotes

AEGEAN tracked her stable mate along the inside, shifted out with three-sixteenths to run, took over in the final sixteenth and edged clear late. JEALOUS AGAIN was away alertly and set the pressured pace off of the inside, was unable to match strides with the winner late but kept on well to maintain the place. MISSION IMPAZIBLE bobbled and was bumped at the start, angled in to save ground, closed the gap leaving the turn, swerved to the outside late and was making up ground. WESTERN SMOKE chased the pace four wide but weakened during the drive and gave way. GATOR PROWL broke a step slow, was hustled along in mid pack four wide, drifted about through the drive and finished evenly. KINSOLVING was forwardly placed between horses to the final furlong and faded. HEAVENVILLE settled in the second flight and failed to respond. KITTY IN THE BAG showed little. SEATTLE COURT raced wide throughout and was always outrun.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



